
KINGS' SCHOOL 
AL BARSHA
The Best By Every Child

ACADEMIC YEAR 2025/2026 CALENDAR

TERM 1

New Student Induction Day (FS2 – Y6) Mon, 25th August 2025

New Student Induction Day (Y7 – Y12) Tues, 26th August 2025

Term 1: ALL Students Return Weds, 27th August 2025

Prophet Muhammad’s Birthday (PBHO) Thurs, 4th September 2025 (TBC)*

Parent Teacher Conferences Fri, 10th October 2025 (TBC)

Half Term Mon, 13th October to Fri 17th October 2025

UAE National Day Tues, 2nd December to Weds, 3rd December 2025 (TBC)*

Term 1 ends Fri, 5th December 2025

TERM 2

Term 2: ALL Students Return Mon, 5th January 2026

Parent Teacher Conference Fri, 6th February 2026 (TBC)

Ramadan Begins Weds, 18th February 2026 (TBC)*

Eid Al Fitr Thurs, 19th March to Fri, 20th March 2026 (TBC)*

Term 2 Ends Friday, 13th March 2026

TERM 3

Term 3: ALL Students Return Mon, 30th March 2026

Eid Al Adha Tues, 26th May to Fri, 29th May 2026 (TBC)*

Islamic New Year Tues, 16th June 2026 (TBC)*

Term 3 Ends Fri, 3rd July 2026

*Islamic Observance Holidays – actual dates to be confirmed (TBC)
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